
Current Supply Pastors 
 

The Rev. Carter Askren Home (703) 822-0402 
583 Manor Rd.  Cell (703) 969-0397 
Severna Park, MD  21146 carter.askren@gmail.com  
 
The Rev Terry Culler (301) 639-5422 
1030 Brinker Drive, #201 tandjculler@myactv.net  
Hagerstown, MD  21740 
 
The Rev. William L.F. Gies (410) 591-4543 
4 Ballindine Ct. 2001 revwlfg@yahoo.com 
Lutherville, MD  21093  
 
The Rev. Vincent Gioieni (610) 390-2916 
3783 Sycamore Drive vgioieni@verizon.net 
Easton, PA  18045 
 
The Rev. Michael Heuer (Church of the Lutheran Brethren) (410) 533-6928 
599 Pinedale Drive dr.michael.heuer@gmail.com 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
 
The Rev. John Kulczycki (410) 746-0249 
3726 Holly Grove Road  john.kulczycki@verizon.net 
Middle River, MD  21220  
  
The Rev. David M. McGettigan (609) 742-2449 
PO Box 610 dmcgettigan@comcast.net 
Somets Point, NJ  08244 
 
The Rev. Kevin McNamara (814) 341-1702 
86 Regiment Dr  k.mcnamara1702@gmail.com 
Gettysburg, PA  17325  
 
The Rev. Gerald A. Miller (410) 353-1335 
622 Tayman Drive pastorgmiller@verizon.net 
Annapolis, MD  21403   
 
The Rev. Dr. Nathan Minnich (717) 903-6593 
118 S. Market St. ncminnich@gmail.com 
Millersburg, PA  17061 
 
The Rev. Dan Schaefer (484) 942-9364 
406 Oak Drive rev.dan@verizon.net  
Green Lane, PA 18054-2036 
 
The Rev. Robert Stevens (410) 207-6874 
8031 Hadfield Court padrebob2@verizon.net 
Pasadena, MD  21122  
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The Rev. Logan Swanger (Global Methodist) (717) 579-7205 
119 Hill Lane astagarth@yahoo.com  
Mechanicsburg, PA  17050 
 
The Rev. E.J. Sweeney (860) 970-5494 
793 Post Road East, 204B ej151132@gmail.com 
Westport, CT  06880 
 
The Rev. Karen Tamorria (419) 790-3891 
613 Canary Drive prkaren@bright.net  
Carlisle, PA  17013 
 
The Rev. Michael Tamorria Home (717) 706-3818 
613 Canary Drive prmike@bright.net  
Carlisle, PA  17013 
 

Preaching ONLY 

Alazar Tamiru Lemu (763) 501-2016 
3507 Woodlake Dr. alazarlemu777@gmail.com  
Silver Spring, MD  20904 
 


